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Hello everyone and welcome back to a new term at 

Mossbank School! 

Teatime Tuesday 

Teatime Tuesday will continue this term, dates as follows: 

Tues 14th May 

Tues 28th May 

Tues  4th June 

Tues  11th June 

Family Friday 

Our next Family Friday is on the 26th April 2-3.15pm.  There 

will be the usual gym hall activities, food prep, crafts etc.  I 

hope you can make it! 

More information will follow nearer the time.   

School Sport Days 

Primary 5-7 will be participating 

in a One and Two Teacher 

School sports event on 

Wednesday 1st May in Lerwick. 

Please ensure that your child has 

suitable clothes on/with them 

that day – especially suitable 

footwear for sports day. 

If your child takes a packed lunch please provide it as usual, if 

they usually have a school dinner the school will provide the 

packed lunch. 

Mossbank School Sports day this year is on Friday 14th June.  

More details and times will follow 

Quick Dates for your diary 

Family Fridays 

Friday 26th April 2024 

Wednesday 1st May – P5-7 Sports day 

Friday 3rd  May –     ELC visit Folk Festival Event 

Thursday 16th May – Maths and Science Day, P7 in Brae 

Tuesday 28th May – PE and Literacy Day, P7 in Brae 

Thursday 6th June – P1-7 Trip – Details to folow 

Sunday 9th June –    Enterprise Day 

Wednesday 12th  June- Moving up days, p7, p4  & ELC 

Thursday 13th  June   - Moving up days, p7, p4  & ELC 

Friday 14th June  - Mossbank School Sports day 

Thursday 20th June – ELC trip – Details to follow 

Thursday 27th -   Leavers’ Assembly 

 

 

 

School Term Dates 23/24 

Dates are inclusive. 

Term 4 - Monday 15 April 2024 to Friday 28 June 2024 

Occasional Holiday – Monday 20th May 

 

Learning Journals 

As you know, we are currently trialling ‘Learning Journals’ an 

online resource to replace ‘Take A Look Books’ (TALBs).  

We were finding the cost of colour printing for TALBs quite 

high and they are very time-consuming for staff. We also had 

stopped putting TALBs home, as we often didn’t get them back.   

Learning Journals allows you to access your child’s profile at any 

time.  Once staff have added to the profiles you will be sent a 

notification.  We encourage you to use the platform and share 

the contents with your child/children.  We will be asking for 

your feedback before making a final decision about whether we 

replace the TALBs permanently. 

Enterprise Day 

Our school is planning an 

Enterprise day and 

Sunday Teas on Sunday 

8th June from 2pm -

4pm in Mossbank 

Primary school. 

As usual, the children 

will be selling their 

enterprise wares and 

there will be a raffle 

and other side shows, keep an eye out for posters.  

 

Cycling Proficiency 

Primary 6 and 7 will be taking part in cycling proficiency this 

term, the dates are as follows: 

 Wed 24th April 

 Wed 8th May 

 Wed 15th May              

 Wed 5th June 

 Wed 19th June 

Please ensure your child has their bicycle with them on those 

dates. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


